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Agency Name/Title Telephone/Fax                                                        
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D99 Office of Administrative Hearings Bernice Verner 410-229-4109          
Director of Administration bernice.verner@maryland.gov

D26 MD Dept. of Aging Andrew Ross 410-767-2116            410-333-7943 
Federal Programs Coordinator andrew.ross@maryland.gov

L00 Dept. of Agriculture Jim Wallace 410-841-5855             410-841-5914
Director of Administrative Services james.wallace@maryland.gov

D60 MD State Archives Nassir Rezvan 410-260-6481             410-974-3895
Director of Administration nassir.rezvan@maryland.gov

E50 Dept. of Assessments & Taxation Darrin Aycock 410-767-1190             410-333-5873
Chief Financial Officer daycock@dat.state.md.us

Robert Young 410-767-1194             410-333-5873
Acting Deputy Director ryoung@dat.state.md.us

C81 Office of the Attorney General Beverly Pivec 410-576-6442             410-576-6447
Director of Administration bpivec@oag.state.md.us

D70 MD Automobile Insurance Fund Paul Deter 410-269-8770             410-269-8341
Director, Fiscal Operations pdeter@emaif.com

R95 Baltimore City Community College Susan Niehoff 410-209-6049            443-413-9627
VP for Business and Finance sniehoff@bccc.edu

D05 Board of Public Works Mary Jo Childs 410-260-7335            410-974-5240
Procurement Advisor maryjo.childs@maryland.gov

F10 Dept. of Budget & Management Rachel Monks 410-260-7537             410-974-5634
Senior Policy Analyst rachelm@dbm.state.md.us

T00 Dept. of Business & Economic Dev. Christine Rose 410-767- 6350            410-767-2031
Manager of Performance Measurement crose@choosemaryland.org

D90 Canal Place Pres. & Dev. Authority Deidra Ritchie 301-724-3655
Executive Director dritchie@canalplace.org

R60 College Savings Plans of Maryland Lauren Shipley 410-769-1035             410-333-2295
Public Relations & Marketing Manager lshipley@collegesavingsmd.org

D27 Maryland Commission on Civil Rights Nicolette Young 410-767-8564              410-333-1841
Assistant Director nicolette.young@maryland.gov

E00 Comptroller of Maryland Rick Norman 410-260-7807             410-974-2737
Director, Administration and Finance rnorman@comp.state.md.us

D39 MD State Board of Contract Appeals Michael L. Carnahan 410-767-8227            410-333-0890
(Executive Department) Deputy Clerk michael.carnahan@maryland.gov

D11 Office of Deaf and Hard of Hearing Lisa Kornberg 410-767-7756 TTY  
(Executive Department) Director 410-767-1497 Voice  410-333-1016

lisa.kornberg@maryland.gov
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D12 Dept. of Disabilities Victor Henderson 410-767-3635             410-333-6674
(Executive Department) Director of Research & Evaluation vhenderson@mdod.state.md.us

R00 MD State Dept. of Education Debra Lichter 410-767-4694             410-333-2226
Director, Federal Legislation and 
Departmental Coordination

dlichter@msde.state.md.us

R00A04    Children's Cabinet Interagency Fund Mark Scott 410-767-8675                 410-333-5248
Program and Policy Specialist mark.scott@maryland.gov

D38 State Board of Elections Michelle Holland 410-269-2877             410-974-2019
Deputy Administrator mholland@elections.state.md.us

D13 MD Energy Administration Dan Lauf 410-260-7551
(Executive Department) MEA Energy Data Manager dan.lauf@maryland.gov

Devon Dodson 410-260-7257             410-974-2250
Director of Legislation and Policy ddodson@energy.state.md.us

U00 Dept. of the Environment Kathi Russell-Lipman 410-537-3464            410-537-3888 
Stat Coordinator kathi.lipman@maryland.gov

U10 MD Environmental Service Janet Irvin 410-729-8272             410-729-8282
Chief Financial Officer jirvi@menv.com

D10 Executive Department - Governor Larry Myers 410-974-3071               410-974-5428
(overall) Director lawrence.myers@maryland.gov

Mona Vaidya 410-260-3916               410-974-5428
Deputy Director mona.vaidya@maryland.gov

D15 Executive Department - Boards, 
Commissions, and Offices

D15.05
   Governor’s Office of Community 
Initiatives Shameka Littles 410-767-1298             410-333-5957

Budget & Grants Director slittles@gosv.state.md.us

D15.16
   Governor’s Off. of Crime Control & 
Prevention April Dukes 410-821-2880             410-321-3116

Director, Financial Operations adukes@goccp.state.md.us

Jeffrey Zuback 410-821-2843             410-321-3482
Director, MD Statistical Analysis Center jzuback@goccp.state.md.us

D15.20
   State Commission on Criminal 
Sentencing Policy David Soule 301-403-2707              301-403-4164

Executive Director dsoule@umd.edu

D15.06    State Ethics Commission Michael Lord 410-260-7770              410-260-7746
Executive Director michael.lord@maryland.gov

D15.22    Governor’s Grants Office Merril Oliver 410-974-5090
Deputy Director  merril.Oliver@maryland.gov

D15.07
   Health Care Alternative Dispute 
Resolution Office Aviva Paul 410-767-8219              410-333-6247
 Special Assistant aviva.paul@maryland.gov

D15.23    State Labor Relations Board Erica Lell Snipes 410-260-7291
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SLRB Executive Director erica.snipes@maryland.gov

D15.03    Office of Minority Affairs Alison Tavik 410-767-8234               410-333-7568
Director of Communicatons alison.tavik@maryland.gov

Pam Gregory 410-767-8232               410-333-7568
Special Assistant to the Secretary pamela.gregory@maryland.gov

D15.01    Survey Commissions Mona Vaidya 410-974-3071               410-974-5428
Deputy Director mona.vaidya@maryland.gov

D30 MD Food Center Authority Angela H. Schmidt 410-379-5760              410-379-5773
Director of Finance and Leasing aschmidt@mfca.state.md.us

H00 Dept. of General Services Karen Tolley 410-767-4279             410-333-5111
Director of Fiscal Services Karen.tolley@dgs.state.md.us

D18 Governor’s Office for Children Mark Scott 410-767-8675                 410-333-5248
(Executive Dept) Program and Policy Specialist mark.scott@maryland.gov

   Also R00A04 Children's Cabinet 
   Interagency Fund

D78 Health Benefit Exchange Leslie Lyles Smith 410-358-5616
Director of Operations llylessmith@dhmh.state.md.us

Allan Pack
Budget allani.pack@maryland.gov

D79 MD Health Insurance Program Tony Armiger 410-576-2053               410-625-9202
Acting Director aarmiger@mhip.state.md.us

M00 Dept. of Health & Mental Hygiene John Newman 410-767-6073              410-333-5399
Director, Budget Management Office john.newman@maryland.gov

Nick Filippou 410-767-6074              410-333-5399
Budget Analyst nick.filippou@maryland.gov

R62 MD Higher Education Commission Dr. Danette Gerald Howard 410-260-4559             410-260-4559
Secretary dhoward@mhec.state.md.us

Andrew Nichols 410-767-3095
Director of Research and Policy Analysis anichols@mhec.state.md.us

D17 Historic St. Mary’s City Comm. Doug Hunter 240-895-4970             240-895-4968              
 Director of Finance dmhunter@smcm.edu

S00 Dept. of Housing & Community Dev. Hazel J. Heeren 410-514-7009              410-987-4070
Performance Excellence Manager heeren@mdhousing.org

Ja"Nai Keith
Keith@mdhousing.org

N00 Dept. of Human Resources Christa Linton 410-767-7644            410-333-4327
Manager Associate christa.linton@maryland.gov

F50 Dept. of  Information Technology Lynn Buehler 410-260-7593              410-974-5615
Director, Fiscal Services lynn.buehler@maryland.gov
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D80 MD Insurance Administration Katrina Lawhorn 410-468-2450              410-468-2396             
Facilities Services Supervisor klawhorn@mdinsurance.state.md.us

Sabrina Wells 410-468-2380
swells@mdinsurance.state.md.us

V00 Dept. of Juvenile Services Michael DiBattista 410-230-3344              410-333-4193
Chief Financial Officer dibattim@djs.state.md.us 

Kim Grandy 410-230-3347              410-333-4193
Special Assistant to CFO grandyk@djs.state.md.us

P00 Dept. of Labor, Licensing & Reg. Daniel Savery 410-230-6242              410-333-0853
Director of Performance Management & 
Consumer Protection

dsavery@dllr.state.md.us

B75 Dept. of Legislative Services David Juppe 410-946-5530
Manager, Operating Budget David.juppe@mlis.state.md.us

E75 MD State Lottery Gina Smith 410-230-8763              410-230-8727
Chief Financial Officer gmsmith@msla.state.md.us

D53 MIEMSS John New 410-706-3977              410-706-4768
Director of Quality Management jnew@miemss.org

D50 Military Dept. John Nickerson 410-234-3818              410-462-8977
Director of Finance & Administration nickersonj@mdmildep.org

R13 Morgan State University Kassandra Grogan 443-885-4478                    
Data/Research Coordinator kassandra.grogan@morgan.edu

K00 Dept. of Natural Resources Mark Hoffman 410-260-8117   
Assistant Secretary, Mission Support mhoffman@dnr.state.md.us

Veronica Moulis 410-260-8033
Associate Director, Budget vmoulis@dnr.state.md.us

C91 Office of People’s Counsel Theresa Czarski 410-767-8150             410-333-3616
Deputy People’s Counsel terric@opc.state.md.us

D40 MD Dept. of Planning Nital Goswami 410-767-4256             410-767-4480
Accounting Manager nital.goswami@maryland.gov

E80 Property Tax Assessment Appeals Bd Julie Greene 240-420-5383
Executive Assistant jgreene@ptaab.state.md.us

R15 MD Public Broadcasting Marty Jacobs 410-581-4030             410-581-4151
Chief Financial Officer mjacobs@mpt.org

C80 Office of the Public Defender Cathy Copper 410-767-8465              410 333-4503
Administrative Specialist ccopper@opd.state.md.us

Q00 Dept.of Public Safety & Correctional Srv Angela Clark 410-339-5021              410-339-4227
Administrator III, Office of Grants, Policy, 
and Statistics

arclark@dpscs.state.md.us

 
C90 Public Service Commission David Collins 410-767-8057            410-333-6495
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Assistant Executive Secretary dcollins@psc.state.md.us

Angela Wood 410-767-            410-333-6495
awood@psc.state.md.us

G20 State Retirement and Pension System Van Lewis 410-625-5655           410-468-1703 
Director, Budget, Procurement & 
Contracts

vlewis@sra.state.md.us

D25
Interagency Committee for School 
Construction Kim Spivey 410-767-0742               410-333-6522

Program Manager kspivey@msde.state.md.us 

Joan Schaefer 410-767-0096             410-333-6522
Deputy Director jschaefer@msde.state.md.us

R99 MD School for the Deaf Suzanne Schwertman 301-360-2010             301-360-1400
Chief Financial Officer schwertman@msd.edu

D16 Secretary of State Fred Smalls 410-260-3853            410-974-5190
(Executive Department) Director of Administration, Finance, & 

 
fsmalls@sos.state.md.us

R14 St. Mary’s College of Maryland Elizabeth Clune 240-895-4274            240-895-4472
Assist. Director, Institutional Research eaclune@smcm.edu

Chris True 240-895-4317
Assistant V.P. for Finance citrue@smcm.edu

D28 MD Stadium Authority David Raith 410-333-1560            410-333-1888
Chief Financial Officer draith@mdstad.com

W00 Dept. of State Police Thomas Vondersmith, Jr. 410-653-4253            410-653-4250
Director, Management Analysis thomas.vondersmith@maryland.gov

Thomas Williams 410-653-4254           410-653-4250
Director, Planning & Research Division thomas.williams@maryland.gov

C82 Office of the State Prosecutor Genie Gunthrop 410-321-4067            410-321-3851
Director of Administration  ggunthrop@ospmd.org

C94 Subsequent Injury Fund John L. Ulrich, Jr. 410-321-2940            410-321-2003 
Director julrich@mdsif.state.md.us

Jennifer Rowe 410-321-3975
Fiscal Services Officer jrowe@mdsif.state.md.us 

G50 Maryland Suppl. Retirement Plans Michael Halpin 410-767-8733              410-659-0349
Executive Director mhalpin@msrp.state.md.us

C85 MD Tax Court John T. Hearn 410-767-4830            410-333-5286

Deputy Clerk jhearn@txcrt.state.md.us

T50 MD Technology Development Corp. John M. Wasilisin 410-715-4167
Deputy Executive Director jwasilisin@marylandtedco.org
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J00 MD Dept. of Transportation
   MDOT overall Mike Haley 410-865-1011            410-865-1339

Transportation Planning Manager mhaley@mdot.state.md.us
Stacy Dahlstrom 410-865-1100
Project Manager sdahlstrom@mdot.state.md.us

J00I00    MD Aviation Administration Tony Storck 410-859-7590
Mgr., Terminal Plng. & Strategic Analy. tstorck@bwiairport.com 

J00B01    State Highway Administration Lorraine Moore 410-545-8414            410-209-5009
Business Plan Coordinator lmoore@sha.state.md.us
Becky Burk 410-545-5691            410-209-5009
Performance Excellence Manager  bburk@sha.state.md.us

J00E00    MD Motor Vehicle Administration Sharon Rutzebeck 410-787-2982             410-768-7159     
PMP, Planning and Programming Div. srutzebeck@marylandmva.com

410-768-7411             410-768-7159     

J00D00    MD Port Administration James Dwyer 410-385-4469            410-333-1126
Deputy Director for Planning jdwyer@mdot.state.md.us

J00H01    MD Transit Administration Michael J. Walk 410-767-8760
Chief Performance Officer mwalk@mta.maryland.gov
Kellie Gaver 410-767-7771
Director, Research and Analysis
Ron Crites 410-767-3743            410-333-4985
Assistant Manager, Financial Mgmt. rcrites@mta.maryland.gov

     
J00J00    MD Transportation Authority Mary Ayd 410-537-1037             410-537-1027

Research Analyst, Performance Mgmt. mayd@mdta.state.md.us
Aarion Franklin 410-537-1084             410-537-1027
Manager, Performance Management afranklin2@mdta.state.md.us

E20 State Treasurer Bernadette Benik 410-260-7080         410-974-3530
Chief Deputy Treasurer bbenik@treasurer.state.md.us

C96 Uninsured Employers’ Fund Oxana Olyashevsky 410-321-4136            410-321-3975
Fiscal Services Administrator oolyashevsky@mduef.state.md.us.

R30 University System of Maryland Anthony Foster 301-445-1912            301-445-2761
Associate Vice Chancellor for Planning 
and Accountability

afoster@usmd.edu

D55 MD Dept. of Veterans Affairs Lawrencia Pierce 410-230-4444 Ext. 6460   410-230-4489
Deputy Secretary lawrencia.pierce@maryland.gov

C98 Workers’ Compensation Commission James Moore 410-864-5257            410-864-5251
Deputy Director, Fiscal Services Div. jmoore@wcc.state.md.us
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